Loadline YM and YS
Moulded Case Circuit Breakers
O V E R  1 3 0  Y E A R S  O F  E L E C T R I C A L  E X C E L L E N C E
O V E R  1 3 0  Y E A R S  O F  E L E C T R I C A L  E X C E L L E N C E
Dorman Smith
Switchgear Limited
Our product range begins with single-pole and neutral distribution board
systems and continues up to custom designed, factory built low-voltage

• Ics = 100% Icu for 18kA devices and Ics = 75% Icu for 26kA devices
• MCCBs have front connection terminals as standard
• Rated Operational Voltage is 690V AC (Ue)
• Rated Insulation Voltage is 750V AC (Ui)
• Fully rated for use at 50°C
2
Current
Rating (A)
2-Pole
Product Code
3-Pole
Product Code
4-Pole
Product Code
YM1 Frame MCCB Fixed Thermal / Magnetic, Icu = 18kA
15 YM1B2P15TF YM1B3P15TF YM1B4P15TF
20 YM1B2P20TF YM1B3P20TF YM1B4P20TF
30 YM1B2P30TF YM1B3P30TF YM1B4P30TF
40 YM1B2P40TF YM1B3P40TF YM1B4P40TF
50 YM1B2P50TF YM1B3P50TF YM1B4P50TF
60 YM1B2P60TF YM1B3P60TF YM1B4P60TF
75 YM1B2P75TF YM1B3P75TF YM1B4P75TF
100 YM1B2P100TF YM1B3P100TF YM1B4P100TF
YM1 Frame MCCB Fixed Thermal / Magnetic, Icu = 26kA
15 YM1N2P15TF YM1N3P15TF YM1N4P15TF
20 YM1N2P20TF YM1N3P20TF YM1N4P20TF
30 YM1N2P30TF YM1N3P30TF YM1N4P30TF
40 YM1N2P40TF YM1N3P40TF YM1N4P40TF
50 YM1N2P50TF YM1N3P50TF YM1N4P50TF
60 YM1N2P60TF YM1N3P60TF YM1N4P60TF
75 YM1N2P75TF YM1N3P75TF YM1N4P75TF
100 YM1N2P100TF YM1N3P100TF YM1N4P100TF
O V E R  1 3 0  Y E A R S  O F  E L E C T R I C A L  E X C E L L E N C E
Loadline
YM MCCB
YM1 Frame Dimensions
3
Current
Rating (A)
2-Pole
Product Code
3-Pole
Product Code
4-Pole
Product Code
YM2 Frame MCCB Fixed Thermal / Magnetic, Icu = 37kA
15 YM2S2P15TF YM2S3P15TF YM2S4P15TF
20 YM2S2P20TF YM2S3P20TF YM2S4P20TF
30 YM2S2P30TF YM2S3P30TF YM2S4P30TF
40 YM2S2P40TF YM2S3P40TF YM2S4P40TF
50 YM2S2P50TF YM2S3P50TF YM2S4P50TF
60 YM2S2P60TF YM2S3P60TF YM2S4P60TF
75 YM2S2P75TF YM2S3P75TF YM2S4P75TF
100 YM2S2P100TF YM2S3P100TF YM2S4P100TF
125 YM2S2P125TF YM2S3P125TF YM2S4P125TF
O V E R  1 3 0  Y E A R S  O F  E L E C T R I C A L  E X C E L L E N C E
Loadline MCCB
YM2 Frame
Main Features

• Ultimate breaking capacities are 26kA and 37kA at 415/460V AC
• Ics = 100% Icu for all ratings
• MCCBs have front connection terminals as standard
• Rated Operational Voltage is 690V AC (Ue)
• Rated Insulation Voltage is 750V AC (Ui)
• Fully rated for use at 50°C
Current
Rating (A)
2-Pole
Product Code
3-Pole
Product Code
4-Pole
Product Code
YM3 Frame MCCB Fixed Thermal / Magnetic, Icu = 26kA
100 YM3N2P100TF YM3N3P100TF YM3N4P100TF
125 YM3N2P125TF YM3N3P125TF YM3N4P125TF
150 YM3N2P150TF YM3N3P150TF YM3N4P150TF
175 YM3N2P175TF YM3N3P175TF YM3N4P175TF
200 YM3N2P200TF YM3N3P200TF YM3N4P200TF
225 YM3N2P225TF YM3N3P225TF YM3N4P225TF
250 YM3N2P250TF YM3N3P250TF YM3N4P250TF
YM3 Frame MCCB Fixed Thermal / Magnetic, Icu = 37kA
100 YM3S2P100TF YM3S3P100TF YM3S4P100TF
125 YM3S2P125TF YM3S3P125TF YM3S4P125TF
150 YM3S2P150TF YM3S3P150TF YM3S4P150TF
175 YM3S2P175TF YM3S3P175TF YM3S4P175TF
200 YM3S2P200TF YM3S3P200TF YM3S4P200TF
225 YM3S2P225TF YM3S3P225TF YM3S4P225TF
250 YM3S2P250TF YM3S3P250TF YM3S4P250TF
YM3 Frame Dimensions
5
O V E R  1 3 0  Y E A R S  O F  E L E C T R I C A L  E X C E L L E N C E
Loadline

• Exceeds the requirements of EN 60947-2
• MCCBs have fixed thermal and fixed instantaneous trips
• Ultimate breaking capacities are 37kA and 65kA at 415/460V AC
• Ics = 100% Icu for all ratings
• MCCBs have front connection terminals as standard
• Rated Operational Voltage is 690V AC (Ue)
• Rated Insulation Voltage is 750V AC (Ui)
• Fully rated for use at 50°C
Current
Rating (A)
3-Pole
Product Code
4-Pole
Product Code
YM6 Frame MCCB Fixed Thermal / Magnetic, Icu = 37kA
500 YM6S3P500TF YM6S4P500TF
630 YM6S3P630TF YM6S4P630TF
700 YM6S3P700TF YM6S4P700TF
800 YM6S3P800TF YM6S4P800TF
YM6 Frame MCCB Fixed Thermal / Magnetic, Icu = 65kA
500 YM6J3P500TF YM6J4P500TF
630 YM6J3P630TF YM6J4P630TF
700 YM6J3P700TF YM6J4P700TF
800 YM6J3P800TF YM6J4P800TF
YM6 Frame Dimensions
8
O V E R  1 3 0  Y E A R S  O F  E L E C T R I C A L  E X C E L L E N C E
Loadline

• MCCBs have fixed thermal and fixed instantaneous trips
• Ultimate breaking capacities of 50kA, 85kA and 150kA at 380/415V AC
• Ics = 100% Icu for all ratings
• MCCBs have front connection terminals as standard
• 4-pole Switch Disconnector and MCCBs have the neutral on the left hand side
• Rated Operational Voltage is 690V AC (Ue)
• Rated Insulation Voltage is 750V AC (Ui)
• Fully rated for use at 50°C
Current
Rating (A)
3-Pole
Product Code
4-Pole (N-Left)
Product Code
Switch Disconnector
160 YS2B3P160D YS2B4PL160D
YS2 Frame MCCB Fixed Thermal / Magnetic, Icu = 50kA
16 YS2H3P16TF YS2H4PL16TF
20 YS2H3P20TF YS2H4PL20TF
25 YS2H3P25TF YS2H4PL25TF
32 YS2H3P32TF YS2H4PL32TF
40 YS2H3P40TF YS2H4PL40TF
50 YS2H3P50TF YS2H4PL50TF
63 YS2H3P63TF YS2H4PL63TF
80 YS2H3P80TF YS2H4PL80TF
100 YS2H3P100TF YS2H4PL100TF
125 YS2H3P125TF YS2H4PL125TF
160 YS2H3P160TF YS2H4PL160TF
YS2 Frame MCCB Fixed Thermal / Magnetic, Icu = 85kA
16 YS2K3P16TF YS2K4PL16TF
20 YS2K3P20TF YS2K4PL20TF
25 YS2K3P25TF YS2K4PL25TF
32 YS2K3P32TF YS2K4PL32TF
40 YS2K3P40TF YS2K4PL40TF
50 YS2K3P50TF YS2K4PL50TF
63 YS2K3P63TF YS2K4PL63TF
80 YS2K3P80TF YS2K4PL80TF
100 YS2K3P100TF YS2K4PL100TF
125 YS2K3P125TF YS2K4PL125TF
160 YS2K3P160TF YS2K4PL160TF
YS2 Frame MCCB Fixed Thermal / Magnetic, Icu = 150kA
16 YS2R3P16TF YS2R4PL16TF
20 YS2R3P20TF YS2R4PL20TF
25 YS2R3P25TF YS2R4PL25TF
32 YS2R3P32TF YS2R4PL32TF
40 YS2R3P40TF YS2R4PL40TF
50 YS2R3P50TF YS2R4PL50TF
63 YS2R3P63TF YS2R4PL63TF
80 YS2R3P80TF YS2R4PL80TF
100 YS2R3P100TF YS2R4PL100TF
125 YS2R3P125TF YS2R4PL125TF
160 YS2R3P160TF YS2R4PL160TF
10
O V E R  1 3 0  Y E A R S  O F  E L E C T R I C A L  E X C E L L E N C E
Loadline
YS MCCB

• MCCBs have front connection terminals as standard
• 4-pole MCCBs have the neutral on the left hand side
• Thermal adjustments are 0.8 x In, 0.9 x In and 1 x In
• Rated Operational Voltage is 690V AC (Ue)
• Rated Insulation Voltage is 750V AC (Ui)
• Fully rated for use at 50°C
Current
Rating (A)
3-Pole
Product Code
4-Pole (N-Left)
Product Code
Switch Disconnector
160 YS2B3P160D YS2B4PL160D
YS2 Frame MCCB Adjustable Thermal / Magnetic, Icu = 50kA
16 YS2H3P16TA YS2H4PL16TA
20 YS2H3P20TA YS2H4PL20TA
25 YS2H3P25TA YS2H4PL25TA
32 YS2H3P32TA YS2H4PL32TA
40 YS2H3P40TA YS2H4PL40TA
50 YS2H3P50TA YS2H4PL50TA
63 YS2H3P63TA YS2H4PL63TA
80 YS2H3P80TA YS2H4PL80TA
100 YS2H3P100TA YS2H4PL100TA
125 YS2H3P125TA YS2H4PL125TA
160 YS2H3P160TA YS2H4PL160TA
YS2 Frame MCCB Adjustable Thermal / Magnetic, Icu = 85kA
16 YS2K3P16TA YS2K4PL16TA
20 YS2K3P20TA YS2K4PL20TA
25 YS2K3P25TA YS2K4PL25TA
32 YS2K3P32TA YS2K4PL32TA
40 YS2K3P40TA YS2K4PL40TA
50 YS2K3P50TA YS2K4PL50TA
63 YS2K3P63TA YS2K4PL63TA
80 YS2K3P80TA YS2K4PL80TA
100 YS2K3P100TA YS2K4PL100TA
125 YS2K3P125TA YS2K4PL125TA
160 YS2K3P160TA YS2K4PL160TA
YS2 Frame MCCB Adjustable Thermal / Magnetic, Icu = 150kA
16 YS2R3P16TA YS2R4PL16TA
20 YS2R3P20TA YS2R4PL20TA
25 YS2R3P25TA YS2R4PL25TA
32 YS2R3P32TA YS2R4PL32TA
40 YS2R3P40TA YS2R4PL40TA
50 YS2R3P50TA YS2R4PL50TA
63 YS2R3P63TA YS2R4PL63TA
80 YS2R3P80TA YS2R4PL80TA
100 YS2R3P100TA YS2R4PL100TA
125 YS2R3P125TA YS2R4PL125TA
160 YS2R3P160TA YS2R4PL160TA
11
O V E R  1 3 0  Y E A R S  O F  E L E C T R I C A L  E X C E L L E N C E
Loadline
YS MCCB

• 4-pole Switch Disconnectors and MCCBs available with neutral on the left or right hand side
• Rated Operational Voltage is 690V AC (Ue)
• Rated Insulation Voltage is 750V AC (Ui)
• Fully rated for use at 50°C
Current Rating
(A)
1-Pole (30kA)
Product Code
3-Pole
Product Code
4-Pole (N-Left)
Product Code
4-Pole (N-Right)
Product Code
Switch Disconnector
100 YS3B3P100D YS3B4PL100D YS3B4PR100D
160 YS3B3P160D YS3B4PL160D YS3B4PR160D
250 YS3B3P250D YS3B4PL250D YS3B4PR250D
YS3 Frame MCCB Fixed Thermal / Magnetic, Icu = 30kA
16 YS3N1P16TF
25 YS3N1P25TF
32 YS3N1P32TF
40 YS3N1P40TF
50 YS3N1P50TF
63 YS3N1P63TF
80 YS3N1P80TF
100 YS3N1P100TF
125 YS3N1P125TF
160 YS3N1P160TF
YS3 Frame MCCB Fixed Thermal / Magnetic, Icu = 50kA
40 YS3H3P40TF YS3H4PL40TF YS3H4PR40TF
50 YS3H3P50TF YS3H4PL50TF YS3H4PR50TF
63 YS3H3P63TF YS3H4PL63TF YS3H4PR63TF
80 YS3H3P80TF YS3H4PL80TF YS3H4PR80TF
100 YS3H3P100TF YS3H4PL100TF YS3H4PR100TF
125 YS3H3P125TF YS3H4PL125TF YS3H4PR125TF
160 YS3H3P160TF YS3H4PL160TF YS3H4PR160TF
200 YS3H3P200TF YS3H4PL200TF YS3H4PR200TF
250 YS3H3P250TF YS3H4PL250TF YS3H4PR250TF
YS3 Frame MCCB Fixed Thermal / Magnetic, Icu = 85kA
40 YS3K3P40TF YS3K4PL40TF YS3K4PR40TF
50 YS3K3P50TF YS3K4PL50TF YS3K4PR50TF
63 YS3K3P63TF YS3K4PL63TF YS3K4PR63TF
80 YS3K3P80TF YS3K4PL80TF YS3K4PR80TF
100 YS3K3P100TF YS3K4PL100TF YS3K4PR100TF
125 YS3K3P125TF YS3K4PL125TF YS3K4PR125TF
160 YS3K3P160TF YS3K4PL160TF YS3K4PR160TF
200 YS3K3P200TF YS3K4PL200TF YS3K4PR200TF
250 YS3K3P250TF YS3K4PL250TF YS3K4PR250TF
YS3 Frame MCCB Fixed Thermal / Magnetic, Icu = 150kA
40 YS3R3P40TF YS3R4PL40TF YS3R4PR40TF
50 YS3R3P50TF YS3R4PL50TF YS3R4PR50TF
63 YS3R3P63TF YS3R4PL63TF YS3R4PR63TF
80 YS3R3P80TF YS3R4PL80TF YS3R4PR80TF
100 YS3R3P100TF YS3R4PL100TF YS3R4PR100TF
125 YS3R3P125TF YS3R4PL125TF YS3R4PR125TF
160 YS3R3P160TF YS3R4PL160TF YS3R4PR160TF
200 YS3R3P200TF YS3R4PL200TF YS3R4PR200TF
250 YS3R3P250TF YS3R4PL250TF YS3R4PR250TF
13
O V E R  1 3 0  Y E A R S  O F  E L E C T R I C A L  E X C E L L E N C E
Loadline
YS MCCB

• MCCBs have front connection terminals as standard
• Thermal adjustments are 0.8 x In, 0.9 x In and 1 x In
• 4-pole MCCBs available with neutral on the left or right hand side
• Rated Operational Voltage is 690V AC (Ue)
• Rated Insulation Voltage is 750V AC (Ui)
• Fully rated for use at 50°C
Current
Rating (A)
3-Pole
Product Code
4-Pole (N-Left)
Product Code
4-Pole (N-Right)
Product Code
YS3 Frame MCCB Adjustable Thermal / Fixed Magnetic, Icu = 50kA
40 YS3H3P40TA YS3H4PL40TA YS3H4PR40TA
50 YS3H3P50TA YS3H4PL50TA YS3H4PR50TA
63 YS3H3P63TA YS3H4PL63TA YS3H4PR63TA
80 YS3H3P80TA YS3H4PL80TA YS3H4PR80TA
100 YS3H3P100TA YS3H4PL100TA YS3H4PR100TA
125 YS3H3P125TA YS3H4PL125TA YS3H4PR125TA
160 YS3H3P160TA YS3H4PL160TA YS3H4PR160TA
200 YS3H3P200TA YS3H4PL200TA YS3H4PR200TA
250 YS3H3P250TA YS3H4PL250TA YS3H4PR250TA
YS3 Frame MCCB Adjustable Thermal / Fixed Magnetic, Icu = 85kA
40 YS3K3P40TA YS3K4PL40TA YS3K4PR40TA
50 YS3K3P50TA YS3K4PL50TA YS3K4PR50TA
63 YS3K3P63TA YS3K4PL63TA YS3K4PR63TA
80 YS3K3P80TA YS3K4PL80TA YS3K4PR80TA
100 YS3K3P100TA YS3K4PL100TA YS3K4PR100TA
125 YS3K3P125TA YS3K4PL125TA YS3K4PR125TA
160 YS3K3P160TA YS3K4PL160TA YS3K4PR160TA
200 YS3K3P200TA YS3K4PL200TA YS3K4PR200TA
250 YS3K3P250TA YS3K4PL250TA YS3K4PR250TA
YS3 Frame MCCB Adjustable Thermal / Fixed Magnetic, Icu = 150kA
40 YS3R3P40TA YS3R4PL40TA YS3R4PR40TA
50 YS3R3P50TA YS3R4PL50TA YS3R4PR50TA
63 YS3R3P63TA YS3R4PL63TA YS3R4PR63TA
80 YS3R3P80TA YS3R4PL80TA YS3R4PR80TA
100 YS3R3P100TA YS3R4PL100TA YS3R4PR100TA
125 YS3R3P125TA YS3R4PL125TA YS3R4PR125TA
160 YS3R3P160TA YS3R4PL160TA YS3R4PR160TA
200 YS3R3P200TA YS3R4PL200TA YS3R4PR200TA
250 YS3R3P250TA YS3R4PL250TA YS3R4PR250TA
14
O V E R  1 3 0  Y E A R S  O F  E L E C T R I C A L  E X C E L L E N C E
Loadline
YS MCCB

• Thermal adjustments are 0.8 x In, 0.9 x In and 1 x In
• Magnetic adjustments are between 5-10 x In
• 4-pole MCCBs available with neutral on the left or right hand side
• Rated Operational Voltage is 690V AC (Ue)
• Rated Insulation Voltage is 750V AC (Ui)
• Fully rated for use at 50°C
Current
Rating (A)
3-Pole
Product Code
4-Pole (N-Left)
Product Code
4-Pole (N-Right)
Product Code
YS3 Frame MCCB Adjustable Thermal / Adjustable Magnetic, Icu = 50kA
125 YS3H3P125T YS3H4PL125T YS3H4PR125T
160 YS3H3P160T YS3H4PL160T YS3H4PR160T
200 YS3H3P200T YS3H4PL200T YS3H4PR200T
250 YS3H3P250T YS3H4PL250T YS3H4PR250T
YS3 Frame MCCB Adjustable Thermal / Fixed Magnetic, Icu = 85kA
125 YS3K3P125T YS3K4PL125T YS3K4PR125T
160 YS3K3P160T YS3K4PL160T YS3K4PR160T
200 YS3K3P200T YS3K4PL200T YS3K4PR200T
250 YS3K3P250T YS3K4PL250T YS3K4PR250T
YS3 Frame MCCB Adjustable Thermal / Adjustable Magnetic, Icu = 150kA
100 YS3R3P100T YS3R4PL100T YS3R4PR100T
125 YS3R3P125T YS3R4PL125T YS3R4PR125T
160 YS3R3P160T YS3R4PL160T YS3R4PR160T
200 YS3R3P200T YS3R4PL200T YS3R4PR200T
250 YS3R3P250T YS3R4PL250T YS3R4PR250T
YS3 Frame Dimensions
15
O V E R  1 3 0  Y E A R S  O F  E L E C T R I C A L  E X C E L L E N C E
Loadline

• Short-time overload protection adjusts between 1.5 to 10 x Ir
• Time delay adjusts between 0.05 and 0.3 seconds
• 4-pole MCCBs available with the neutral on the left or right hand side
• Rated Operational Voltage is 690V AC (Ue)
• Rated Insulation Voltage is 750V AC (Ui)
• Fully rated for use at 50°C
Current
Rating (A)
3-Pole
Product Code
4-Pole (N-Left)
Product Code
4-Pole (N-Right)
Product Code
YS3 Frame MCCB Electronic, Icu = 50kA
40 YS3H3P40E YS3H4PL40E YS3H4PR40E
80 YS3H3P80E YS3H4PL80E YS3H4PR80E
100 YS3H3P100E YS3H4PL100E YS3H4PR100E
160 YS3H3P160E YS3H4PL160E YS3H4PR160E
250 YS3H3P250E YS3H4PL250E YS3H4PR250E
YS3 Frame MCCB Electronic, Icu = 85kA
40 YS3K3P40E YS3K4PL40E YS3K4PR40E
80 YS3K3P80E YS3K4PL80E YS3K4PR80E
100 YS3K3P100E YS3K4PL100E YS3K4PR100E
160 YS3K3P160E YS3K4PL160E YS3K4PR160E
250 YS3K3P250E YS3K4PL250E YS3K4PR250E
YS3 Frame MCCB Electronic, Icu = 150kA
40 YS3R3P40E YS3R4PL40E YS3R4PR40E
80 YS3R3P80E YS3R4PL80E YS3R4PR80E
100 YS3R3P100E YS3R4PL100E YS3R4PR100E
160 YS3R3P160E YS3R4PL160E YS3R4PR160E
250 YS3R3P250E YS3R4PL250E YS3R4PR250E
YS3 Frame Dimensions
16
O V E R  1 3 0  Y E A R S  O F  E L E C T R I C A L  E X C E L L E N C E
Loadline

• Thermal adjustments are 0.8 x In, 0.9 x In and 1 x In
• Magnetic adjustments are between 5-10 x In
• 4-pole Switch Disconnectors and MCCBs available with neutral on the left or right hand side
• Rated Operational Voltage is 690V AC (Ue)
• Rated Insulation Voltage is 750V AC (Ui)
• Fully rated for use at 50°C
Current
Rating (A)
3-Pole
Product Code
4-Pole (N-Left)
Product Code
4-Pole (N-Right)
Product Code
Switch Disconnector
400 YS5B3P400D YS5B4PL400D YS5B4PR400D
630 YS5B3P630D YS5B4PL630D YS5B4PR630D
YS5 Frame MCCB Adjustable Thermal / Adjustable Magnetic, Icu = 65kA
300 YS5J3P300T YS5J4PL300T YS5J4PR300T
400 YS5J3P400T YS5J4PL400T YS5J4PR400T
500 YS5J3P500T YS5J4PL500T YS5J4PR500T
630 YS5J3P630T YS5J4PL630T YS5J4PR630T
YS5 Frame MCCB Adjustable Thermal / Adjustable Magnetic, Icu = 85kA
300 YS5K3P300T YS5K4PL300T YS5K4PR300T
400 YS5K3P400T YS5K4PL400T YS5K4PR400T
500 YS5K3P500T YS5K4PL500T YS5K4PR500T
630 YS5K3P630T YS5K4PL630T YS5K4PR630T
YS5 Frame MCCB Adjustable Thermal / Adjustable Magnetic, Icu = 150kA
300 YS5R3P300T YS5R4PL300T YS5R4PR300T
400 YS5R3P400T YS5R4PL400T YS5R4PR400T
500 YS5R3P500T YS5R4PL500T YS5R4PR500T
630 YS5R3P630T YS5R4PL630T YS5R4PR630T
YS5 Frame Dimensions
17
O V E R  1 3 0  Y E A R S  O F  E L E C T R I C A L  E X C E L L E N C E
Loadline

• Short time current adjustments are Isd = 1.5 to 10 x Ir
• Time delay adjusts between 0.05 and 0.3 seconds
• 4-pole MCCBs available with the neutral on the left or right hand side
• Rated Operational Voltage is 690V AC (Ue)
• Rated Insulation Voltage is 750V AC (Ui)
• Fully rated for use at 50°C
Current
Rating (A)
3-Pole
Product Code
4-Pole (N-Left)
Product Code
4-Pole (N-Right)
Product Code
YS5 Frame MCCB Electronic, Icu = 65kA
160 YS5J3P160E YS5J4PL160E YS5J4PR160E
250 YS5J3P250E YS5J4PL250E YS5J4PR250E
400 YS5J3P400E YS5J4PL400E YS5J4PR400E
630 YS5J3P630E YS5J4PL630E YS5J4PR630E
YS5 Frame MCCB Electronic, Icu = 85kA
160 YS5K3P160E YS5K4PL160E YS5K4PR160E
250 YS5K3P250E YS5K4PL250E YS5K4PR250E
400 YS5K3P400E YS5K4PL400E YS5K4PR400E
630 YS5K3P630E YS5K4PL630E YS5K4PR630E
YS5 Frame MCCB Electronic, Icu = 150kA
160 YS5R3P160E YS5R4PL160E YS5R4PR160E
250 YS5R3P250E YS5R4PL250E YS5R4PR250E
400 YS5R3P400E YS5R4PL400E YS5R4PR400E
630 YS5R3P630E YS5R4PL630E YS5R4PR630E
Standard Control Unit
Current
Rating (A)
3-Pole
Product Code
4-Pole (N-Left)
Product Code
4-Pole (N-Right)
Product Code
YS5 Frame MCCB Electronic, Icu = 65kA
160 YS5J3P160EM YS5J4PL160EM YS5J4PR160EM
250 YS5J3P250EM YS5J4PL250EM YS5J4PR250EM
400 YS5J3P400EM YS5J4PL400EM YS5J4PR400EM
630 YS5J3P630EM YS5J4PL630EM YS5J4PR630EM
YS5 Frame MCCB Electronic, Icu = 85kA
160 YS5K3P160EM YS5K4PL160EM YS5K4PR160EM
250 YS5K3P250EM YS5K4PL250EM YS5K4PR250EM
400 YS5K3P400EM YS5K4PL400EM YS5K4PR400EM
630 YS5K3P630EM YS5K4PL630EM YS5K4PR630EM
YS5 Frame MCCB Electronic, Icu = 150kA
160 YS5R3P160EM YS5R4PL160EM YS5R4PR160EM
250 YS5R3P250EM YS5R4PL250EM YS5R4PR250EM
400 YS5R3P400EM YS5R4PL400EM YS5R4PR400EM
630 YS5R3P630EM YS5R4PL630EM YS5R4PR630EM
Multi-function Control Unit
18
O V E R  1 3 0  Y E A R S  O F  E L E C T R I C A L  E X C E L L E N C E
Loadline

• Thermal adjustments are 0.8 x In, 0.9 x In and 1 x In
• Magnetic adjustments are between 5-10 x In
• 4-pole Switch Disconnectors and  MCCBs available with neutral on the left or right hand side
• Rated Operational Voltage is 690V AC (Ue)
• Rated Insulation Voltage is 750V AC (Ui)
• Fully rated for use at 50°C
Current
Rating (A)
3-Pole
Product Code
4-Pole (N-Left)
Product Code
4-Pole (N-Right)
Product Code
Switch Disconnector
800 YS6B3P800D YS6B4PL800D YS6B4PR800D
YS6 Frame MCCB Adjustable Thermal / Adjustable Magnetic, Icu = 65kA
800 YS6J3P800T YS6J4PL800T YS6J4PR800T
YS6 Frame MCCB Adjustable Thermal / Adjustable Magnetic, Icu = 100kA
800 YS6L3P800T YS6L4PL800T YS6L4PR800T
YS6 Frame MCCB Adjustable Thermal / Adjustable Magnetic, Icu = 150kA
800 YS6R3P800T YS6R4PL800T YS6R4PR800TYS6 Frame Dimensions
19
O V E R  1 3 0  Y E A R S  O F  E L E C T R I C A L  E X C E L L E N C E
Loadline
YS MCCB

• Short time current adjustments available for LT, ST and GF
• Time delay adjustments between 0.05 to 3 seconds
• 4-pole MCCBs available with the neutral on the left or right hand side
• Rated Operational Voltage is 690V AC (Ue)
• Rated Insulation Voltage is 750V AC (Ui)
• Fully rated for use at 50°C
Current
Rating (A)
3-Pole
Product Code
4-Pole (N-Left)
Product Code
4-Pole (N-Right)
Product Code
YS6 Frame MCCB Electronic, Icu = 50kA
630 YS6H3P630E YS6H4PL630E YS6H4PR630E
800 YS6H3P800E YS6H4PL800E YS6H4PR800E
YS6 Frame MCCB Electronic, Icu = 85kA
630 YS6K3P630E YS6K4PL630E YS6K4PR630E
800 YS6K3P800E YS6K4PL800E YS6K4PR800E
YS6 Frame MCCB Electronic, Icu = 150kA
630 YS6R3P630E YS6R4PL630E YS6R4PR630E
800 YS6R3P800E YS6R4PL800E YS6R4PR800E
Standard Control Unit
Current
Rating (A)
3-Pole
Product Code
4-Pole (N-Left)
Product Code
4-Pole (N-Right)
Product Code
YS6 Frame MCCB Electronic, Icu = 50kA
630 YS6H3P630EM YS6H4PL630EM YS6H4PR630EM
800 YS6H3P800EM YS6H4PL800EM YS6H4PR800EM
YS6 Frame MCCB Electronic, Icu = 85kA
630 YS6K3P630EM YS6K4PL630EM YS6K4PR630EM
800 YS6K3P800EM YS6K4PL800EM YS6K4PR800EM
YS6 Frame MCCB Electronic, Icu = 150kA
630 YS6R3P630EM YS6R4PL630EM YS6R4PR630EM
800 YS6R3P800EM YS6R4PL800EM YS6R4PR800EM
Multi-function Control Unit
20
O V E R  1 3 0  Y E A R S  O F  E L E C T R I C A L  E X C E L L E N C E
Loadline

YS3 Residual current device YS3RCD1
YS5 Residual current device YS5RCD1
YS6 Residual current device YS6RCD1
Auxiliary and Alarm Switches *
YS Auxiliary Switch Micro 1C Terminal
(General Purpose)
YSAUX1
YS Alarm Switch Micro 1C Terminal
(General Purpose)
YSAL
YS Fault Alarm Switch (General Purpose) YSFAL
Motors
YS2 Motor Actuator 100-240V AC YS2MA240AC
YS2 Motor Actuator 100-220V DC YS2MA220DC
YS3 Motor Actuator 100-110V AC YS3MA110AC
YS3 Motor Actuator 240V AC YS3MA240AC
YS3 Motor Actuator 110V DC YS3MA110DC
YS3 Motor Actuator 220V DC YS3MA220DC
YS5 Motor Actuator 100-110V AC YS5MA110AC
YS5 Motor Actuator 240V AC YS5MA240AC
YS5 Motor Actuator 110V DC YS5MA110DC
YS5 Motor Actuator 220V DC YS5MA220DC
YS6 Motor Actuator 100-110V AC YS6MA110AC
YS6 Motor Actuator 240V AC YS6MA240AC
YS6 Motor Actuator 110V DC YS6MA110VDC
YS6 Motor Actuator 220V DC YS6MA220VDC
Shunt Trip *
YS2-YS6 Shunt Trip 110-130V AC YS26ST130AC
YS2-YS6 Shunt Trip 200-240V AC YS26ST240AC
YS2-YS6 Shunt Trip 380-500V AC YS26ST500AC

• Ics = 100% Icu for all ratings
• MCCBs have front connection terminals as standard
• Variety of Trip Relays available for adjustment, display and monitoring
• 4-pole MCCBs have the neutral on the left hand side only
• Rated Operational Voltage is 690V AC (Ue)
• Rated Insulation Voltage is 750V AC (Ui)
• Fully rated for use at 50°C
Current
Rating (A)
3-Pole
Product Code
4-Pole (N-Left)
Product Code
Trip Relay Type
YS8 Frame MCCB Electronic, Icu = 50kA
1000 YS8H3P1000ES YS8H4PL1000ES Standard
1000 YS8H3P1000EC YS8H4PL1000EC Current display
1000 YS8H3P1000ED YS8H4PL1000ED Power display
1000 YS8H3P1000EE YS8H4PL1000EE Enhanced Power display
1250 YS8H3P1250ES YS8H4PL1250ES Standard
1250 YS8H3P1250EC YS8H4PL1250EC Current display
1250 YS8H3P1250ED YS8H4PL1250ED Power display
1250 YS8H3P1250EE YS8H4PL1250EE Enhanced Power display
1600 YS8H3P1600ES YS8H4PL1600ES Standard
1600 YS8H3P1600EC YS8H4PL1600EC Current display
1600 YS8H3P1600ED YS8H4PL1600ED Power display
1600 YS8H3P1600EE YS8H4PL1600EE Enhanced Power display
YS8 Frame MCCB Electronic, Icu = 70kA
1000 YS8K3P1000ES YS8K4PL1000ES Standard
1000 YS8K3P1000EC YS8K4PL1000EC Current display
1000 YS8K3P1000ED YS8K4PL1000ED Power display
1000 YS8K3P1000EE YS8K4PL1000EE Enhanced Power display
1250 YS8K3P1250ES YS8K4PL1250ES Standard
1250 YS8K3P1250EC YS8K4PL1250EC Current display
1250 YS8K3P1250ED YS8K4PL1250ED Power display
1250 YS8K3P1250EE YS8K4PL1250EE Enhanced Power display
1600 YS8K3P1600ES YS8K4PL1600ES Standard
1600 YS8K3P1600EC YS8K4PL1600EC Current display
1600 YS8K3P1600ED YS8K4PL1600ED Power display
1600 YS8K3P1600EE YS8K4PL1600EE Enhanced Power display
YS8 Frame MCCB Electronic, Icu = 150kA
1000 YS8R3P1000ES YS8R4PL1000ES Standard
1000 YS8R3P1000EC YS8R4PL1000EC Current display
1000 YS8R3P1000ED YS8R4PL1000ED Power display
1000 YS8R3P1000EE YS8R4PL1000EE Enhanced Power display
Please see the following pages for further technical information regarding the types of accessories and Trip Relay
types available.
23
O V E R  1 3 0  Y E A R S  O F  E L E C T R I C A L  E X C E L L E N C E

YS8 Direct mounted rotary handle IP40 with key lock - Left YS8DHK-L
YS8 Direct mounted rotary handle IP40 with key lock - Right YS8DHK-R
YS8 Direct mounted rotary handle IP40 with key lock - Straight YS8DHK-S
YS8 Door mounted rotary handle IP65 - Left (681mm) YS8LH2
YS8 Door mounted rotary handle IP65 - Right (681mm) YS8RH2
Mechanical Interlocks
YS8 Mechanical interlock plate YS8MIP
Auxiliary and Alarm Switches
YS8 Auxiliary switch (General Purpose) YS8AUX
YS8 Alarm switch (General Purpose) YS8AL
YS8 Fault Alarm switch (General Purpose) YS8FAL
Shunt Trip
YS8 Shunt trip 100-130V AC YS8ST130AC
YS8 Shunt trip 200-250V AC YS8ST250AC
YS8 Shunt trip 380-480V AC YS8ST480AC
YS8 Shunt trip 24-30V DC YS8ST24DC
YS8 Shunt trip 48-60V DC YS8ST60DC
YS8 Shunt trip 100-130V DC YS8ST130DC
YS8 Shunt trip 200-250V DC YS8ST250DC
Under-Voltage Release